

Market Announcement

21 February 2020

LionHub Group Limited (ASX: LHB) – Suspension from Official Quotation

Description

The securities of LionHub Group Limited ('LHB') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.3 due to insufficient operations to warrant the continued quotation of its securities in accordance with Listing Rule 12.1. The securities will remain suspended until the company is able to demonstrate either compliance with chapter 12 of the ASX Listing Rules or it re-complies with chapter 1 and 2 of the ASX Listing Rules.

Issued by

Puja Patel

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)